I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Referred	Committee / Ofc Referred	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	Frank F. Blas, Jr. Mary Camacho Torres James V. Espaldon	Relative to recognizing, commending and congratulating Francis John Francisco on the occasion of his retirement and for his more than thirty (30) years of public service to the Government of Guam while working at the Department of Revenue and Taxation.	09/10/15 10:40 a.m.	09/18/15 6:00 p.m.					09/14/15

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 181-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

Frank F. Blas, Jr. Mary Camacho Torres James V. Espaldon <u>R. J. Respicio</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada FRANK B. AGUON, JR. B. J.F. Cruz Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F.Q. San Nicolas N. B. Underwood, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing, commending and congratulating Francis John Francisco on the occasion of his retirement and for his more than thirty (30) years of public service to the Government of Guam while working at the Department of Revenue and Taxation.

1BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I2MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, in 1984, Francis John Francisco started his government of Guam
career working as a limited term employee with the Real Property Tax Division of the
Department of Revenue and Taxation (DRT); and

WHEREAS, Mr. Francis John Francisco attended the University of Guam from
 1982 through 1984; and

WHEREAS, while serving in the DRT Real Property Tax Division, Francis simultaneously performed the duties of an Assessment Officer; and he was then assigned to work as an Office Manager overseeing the Counter Service Section; and

6 WHEREAS, by 2003, Francis had moved up the ranks, and he served with the
7 Tax Enforcement Division's Collection Branch; and

8 WHEREAS, while serving as a Revenue Officer III of that Division, Francis 9 was instrumental to its mission and he assisted in the field work activities. He was 10 assigned to handle bankruptcy cases where he balanced the interest of the debtor and 11 the government of Guam, and he is highly viewed as a specialist in this field; and

WHEREAS, through his tireless efforts, Francis assisted and provided
 guidance to his colleagues, while meeting the goals and mission of the Department;
 and

WHEREAS, Francis' quality of direction and consultation are highly regarded
by his colleagues who worked closely with him during his tenure with the
Department; and

18 WHEREAS, Francis John Francisco comes from a family that has dedicated 19 their lives to serving at the Department of Revenue and Taxation, including his 20 deceased father, Juan C. Francisco, and his mother, Rosa Q. Francisco, who retired 21 from the Department of Revenue and Taxation Collection Branch in 1990; and

WHEREAS, Francis John Francisco will be retiring after thirty (30) years of
 dedicated public service to the government of Guam while working at Department of
 Revenue and Taxation; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people

of Guam, recognize, commend and congratulate Francis John Francisco on the occasion of his retirement and for his more than thirty (30) years of service to the people of Guam; and does further extend humble and sincere appreciation to Mr. Francis John Francisco and his entire family for their dedication to the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and be it further

6 **RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 7 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 8 the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Francis John Francisco; to Mr. John P. 9 Camacho, Director, Department of Revenue and Taxation; to the Honorable 10 Madeleine Z. Bordallo, Guam Delegate to the U.S. Congress; and to the Honorable 11 Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'låhen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 14THDAY OF SEPTEMBER 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

RORY'J. RÉŚPICIO Chairman, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUNA BARNES

INA ROSE MUNA BARNES Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

I Mina'trentai Tres na Libeslaturan Guában • 33RD Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Heder Place, Hagána, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: cor@guamlegislature.org • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 181-33 (COR) - Frank F. Blas, Jr., Mary Camacho Torres, James V. Espaldon – "Relative to recognizing, commending and congratulating Francis John Francisco on the occasion of his retirement and for his more than thirty (30) years of public service to the Government of Guam while working at the Department of Revenue and Taxation.

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Rory J. Respicio	A	N			
Chairperson	MULLISIN	Y IN IN	i de la companya de l		
Senator Thomas C. Ada		a) 1) 5			
Vice-Chairperson	2º	9/14/2013	×		
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	V M	Alellin	t and the second		
Member		111115	. <i>V</i>		
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz	alax	1		No. of the Art West Table	~
Member		914/13			205
Legislative Secretary	XWX	Q. III I.		omen of the second s	
Tina Rose Muña Barnes	Ail	9.14.11-	V,		- August - A
Member	1 Dan				in nage sales about
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr.	Land	511-	L		and a set of the set o
Member		4/14/15	/		
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	an/	alight			S.
Member		1.4.			2
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas	MM	9/14/15	\checkmark		$\langle \rangle$
Member		1117107			
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D.	Alah.	alacha			
Member	urr	111919	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Senator V. Anthony Ada	KC)	914			
Minority Leader	1 VAL		V	· · · ·	
Senator Mary Camacho Torres		ahl	. and		
Minority Member	WC100	1 11415		,	
······································	,	-,···, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

For Sponsor's Office	Use Only
Sponsor Signature:	HR
Staff Contact Person:	

For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only

	Certified		Returned
Name:	awin	pur	Own
Date:	09.	1415	
Notes:			